PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name Execution Date		
Value Recovery Group, Inc. 05/11/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon			
Street Address:	710 NE Holladay Street			
Internal Address:	Attn: Tamara Lesh, Deputy General Counsel			
City:	Portland			
State/Country:	OREGON	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97232			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number			,	
Property T	vpe	Number	1 11	
			୍	
Patent Number:	5	5063859	63859	
	5		5063859	
Patent Number:	5 C	5063859		
Patent Number: Patent Number:	5 C	5063859 D315536	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	5 5 DATA (503)220-	5063859 D315536	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 3.224.3	5063859 D315536 -2480 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. B380		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	5 DATA (503)220- be sent via US M 503.224.3 jwoller@s	2480 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3380 toel.com	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	503)220- be sent via US M 503.224.3 jwoller@s : Jeff A. Wo	2480 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3380 stoel.com biller	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 3.224.3 5 0 3.224.3 jwoller@s 5 5 0 3.224.3 jwoller@s 5 5 0 3.224.3 jwoller@s	2480 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3380 stoel.com oller es LLP	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 DATA (503)220- be sent via US M 503.224.3 jwoller@s : Jeff A. Wo Stoel Rive 900 SW F	2480 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3380 stoel.com oller es LLP Fifth Ave., Suite 2600	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	5 DATA (503)220- be sent via US M 503.224.3 jwoller@s : Jeff A. Wo Stoel Rive 900 SW F	2480 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3380 stoel.com oller es LLP	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (503)220- be sent via US M 503.224.3 jwoller@s : Jeff A. Wo Stoel Rive 900 SW F Portland,	2480 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3380 stoel.com oller es LLP Fifth Ave., Suite 2600	\$80.00	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (503)220- be sent via US M 503.224.3 jwoller@s : Jeff A. Wo Stoel Rive 900 SW F Portland, NUMBER:	2480 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3380 stoel.com bller es LLP Fifth Ave., Suite 2600 OREGON 97204	\$80.00	

500860137

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0453

T R I 🕝 M E T

Notice of License Agreement

Value Recovery Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("*VRG*") granted a patent license to Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon ("*TriMet*") subject to the terms of the Consent to Assignment of Certain CRM Rights and Limited License Agreement dated as of May 8, 2009 between VRG and TriMet.

<u>License</u>. The patent license VRG granted to TriMet is a non-exclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license that includes specifically and without limitation the patents and patent applications listed on the attached <u>Exhibit 1</u> and any continuations, divisionals, reissues, extensions, substitute applications, reexaminations and any patents on improvements to those inventions. VRG consents to TriMet filing with the US Patent and Trademark Office the summary of these patent provisions.

VRG:

TriMet:

Signatu	
Name:	BARY A. Fromm
Title:	Charmant Cro
Date:	5/ 11/ 09

VALUE RECOVERY GROUP, INC.

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT OF OREGON Signature: <u>Margan Fill</u> Name: <u>ME/L 5. McFAR (ANE</u> Title: <u>EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR</u>

Date: Mri 11, 2009

Seattle-3524468.1 0074755- 00288

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0454



Exhibit 1

(Patents and Patent Applications Included in CRM Intellectual Property)

U.S. Patent No. 5,063,859 U.S. Patent No. D315,536

> CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN CRM RIGHTS AND LIMITED LICENSE AGREEMENT- PAGE 9

Scattle-3521358 8 0074755-00288

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 05/14/2009